08-27-2004

Form PTO-1594 R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102823483 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC. ALCO STANDARD CORPORATION Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 70 Malvern Stream Parkway General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Malvern State: PA Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State DE Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: August 23, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule 1 Attached Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Penelope Agodoa Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW Suite 920 City Washington State: DC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Indrew Wilson Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/27/2004 JJALLAH2 00000012 1298071

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Schedule 1

Owner	Trademark or Trademark Application	Registration Number	Filing Date
Alco Standard Corporation	Trademark	1298071	May 25, 1983
Alco Standard Corporation	Trademark	1303517	July 11, 1983
Alco Standard Corporation	Trademark	1294966	July 11, 1983
Alco Standard Corporation	Trademark	1325783	July 2, 1984

05724-0296

The State of Ohio

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

230707

Certificate

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous

Filings; that said records show the filing and recording of: AMD MIS CHN

of:

IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC. FORMERLY ALCO STANDARD CORPORATION

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Recorded on Roll 5724 at Frame 0297 of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at

Columbus, Ohio, this 23RD day of JAN

A.D. 19 97 .

Bob Taft

Secretary of State



Prescribed by BOB TAFT, Secretary of State 30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418 Form SH-AMD (January 1991)

05724-0297

Charter No. 230707
Approved AB
Date 1/23/97
Fee 4 35 0

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT by Shareholders to the Articles of Incorporation of

Alco Standard Corporation			
(Name of Corporation)			
O. Gordon Brewer , who is:			
□Chairman of the Board [.] President ⊠ Vice President (check one)			
and			
Karin M. Kinney , who is: \(\text{Secretary} \) Assistant Secretary (Check one)			
of the above named Ohio corporation for profit do hereby certify that: (check the appropriate box and			
complete the appropriate statements)			
a meeting of the shareholders was duly called for the purpose of adopting this amendment and held on January 23, 1997, at which meeting a quorum of the shareholders was present in person or by proxy, and by the affirmative vote of the holders of shares entitling them to exercise 69%, of the voting power of the corporation.			
in a writing signed by all of the shareholders who would be entitled to notice of a meeting held for that purpose, the following resolution to amend the articles was adopted:			
See attached Exhibit A			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officers, acting for and on the behalf of the corporation, have hereto subscribed their names this 23rd day of January , 19 97 .			
RECEIVED By Orbitan Brewy 1.			
JAN 2 3 1997 S. Gardon Brewer Vice President			
BOB TAFT By All Work SECRETARY OF STATE Karin M. Kinney Secretary			
NOTE: Ohio law does not permit one officer to sign in two capacities, Two separate signatures are required, even if this peressitates the election of a second officer before the filing can be made			

(OHIO - 613 - 3/4/31) ctages

05724-0298

Exhibit A

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Alco Standard Corporation be amended by changing FIRST thereof so that, as amended, FIRST shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation shall be IKON Office Solutions, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other provisions of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation not specifically modified by these resolutions, shall remain in full force and effect unchanged.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the corporation are hereby authorized to take all necessary or appropriate action to carry out the purpose of the foregoing resolutions.

05724-0299

IKON Office Solutions, Inc.

Karin M. Kinney Secretary

January 20, 1997

Secretary of State Corporation Department State Office Tower, 14th Floor 30 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

Re: Consent to Use of Name - IKON Office Solutions, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

As an officer of IKON Office Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation qualified in the State of Ohio on August 29, 1995, I hereby give consent to Alco Standard Corporation, an Ohio corporation, to use the corporate name, IKON Office Solutions, inc.

Sincerely yours,

Haviqu. Henney

Karin M. Kinney

KMK/slb

825 Duportail Road/Chesterbrook, Wayne, Pennsylvania

Phone (610) 296-8000

Fax (610) 840-4056

the particular and the state of the state of a second second section in the state of the second second second

230707

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, 3. Kenneth Blackwell, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy, consisting of pages, as taken from the original record now in my official custody as Secretary of State.



WITNESS my hand and official seal at Columbus, Ohio, this 13 day of 2004 A.D.

I. KENNETH BLACKWELL

Secretary of State

NOTICE: This is an official certification only when reproduced in red ink



August 23, 2004

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

Kathleen M. Burns Vice President and Treasurer

BOOF Office Solutions, inc.
70 Valley Stream Parloway
Melvern, PA 19355
P. O. Box 834
Valley Forgu, PA 19482
Olrect 610 408 7185
Fex 610 408 7022
Innburne@ion.com
www.lion.com

In executing this certificate we confirm that any and all trademarks previously filed in the name of ALCO STANDARD CORPORATION, as indicated in Schedule 1, attached hereto, are now to be filed in the name of IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC. The above change shall be reflected in an amendment, filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IKON Office Solutions, Inc.

Name

KATHLEEN M. BURNS WAR FRESIDENT AND TREASURER